ZTE Corporation

ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Shenzhen, China Tel: +86-21-68895397; Fax: +86-21-50801070

Date: January 2, 2020

Power of Attorney

SUBJECT: FCC Dismissal for FCC ID: SRQ-ZW20

To Whom It May Concern:

We hereby declare the certified product, **FCC ID: SRQ-ZW20**, granted on 20/12/2019. have not been marketed or sold anywhere in the United States nor anywhere in the world. Considering our marketing plan, we decide not to publish this product on FCC website until the official release. Once the re-submitted application is approved, we will sell or market the product under the same FCC ID.

Therefore, we request to have FCC Grant dismissal of the granted FCC ID: SRQ-ZW20

Sincerely yours,



Contact Person: Yu Gong **Company:** ZTE Corporation

TEL: +86-21-68895397 FAX: +86-21-50801070

E-mail: gongyu@zte.com.cn